

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1374 of 2019

=====

NARENDRABHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
UNSERVED REFUSED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 29/04/2019

ORAL ORDER

Fresh Notice returnable on 08.05.2019. To be served through the Court and to be affixed on the given address, if other side refuse to accept.

Direct service up to the concerned Police Station is permitted. Over and above the regular mode, service by way of speed-post is also permitted.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

Bhoomi