

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1374 of 2019****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1374 of 2019**

=====

NARENDRABHAI GORDHANBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****MR MAHESH POOJARA, ADVOCATE FOR MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for
the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR LB DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 06/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Virat Popat, learned advocate for the applicants, Mr. L.B. Dabhi, learned APP for the respondent-State and Mr. Mahesh Poojara, learned advocate for Mr. Ashish Dagli, learned advocate for the respondent no.2.

Vide order dated 25.03.2019, the Coordinate Bench of this Court granted liberty to the applicants to make an application for adjournment before the trial Court.

The applicants are at liberty to seek adjournment before the trial Court and in the event of filing application for adjournment, the Court concerned shall consider such request till the next date of hearing. Stand over to **08.06.2023**.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

TAUSIF SAIYED